M M

Project Estimate

Mott MacDonald Alabama, LLC 1110 Montlimar Drive. Suite 650 Mobile. Alabama 36609

\$162,170.00

 Project No.
 MCP-307-15
 Owner:
 Mobile County Commission

 Proj. Descr.
 Lakeview Drive East
 HMM Proj.:
 361161

	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Frank Turner Construction		Gulf Equipment Corporation		Engineer's Estimate	
ITEM NO.				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201A	Clearing & Grubbing (approx. 0.21 Acres)	1.00	LS	\$20.000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,913.28	\$21,913,28	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
206C	Removing Concrete Flumes	7.00	SY	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$124.91	\$874.37	\$35.00	\$245.00
206D-1	Removing Inlets	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,216.25	\$1,216.25	\$500.00	\$500.00
206D-2	Removing Masonry Wall (Partial Only)	25.00	LF	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$93.55	\$2,338.75	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
210A	Unclassified Excavation	461.00	CY	\$20.00	\$9,220.00	\$34.82	\$16,052.02	\$10,00	\$4,610.00
210D	Borrow Excavation (A-2-4 or Better) (TBM)	100.00	CY (TBM)	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.04	\$3,804.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
214A	Structure Excavation with Foundation Backfill, Commercial	116.00	CY -	<b>\$</b> 117.52	\$13,632.32	\$100.66	\$11,676.56	\$75.00	\$8,700.00
260A	Cement Mortar Flowable Backfill, Mix 2	150.00	CY	\$158.35	\$23,752.50	\$109.48	\$16,422.00	\$220.00	\$33,000.00
301A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	8.00	SY	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$272,68	\$2,181.44	\$25.00	\$200.00
401A	Bituminous Treatment A	8.00	SY	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$12.59	\$100.72	\$10.00	\$80.00
429A	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max. Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range A (: 185 lb/ sq. yd)	5.00	TON	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$244.07	\$1,220.35	\$115.00	\$575.00
4308	Aggregate Surfacing	5.00	TON	\$54.50	\$272.50	\$76.53	\$382.65	\$50.00	\$250.00
533A	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	99.00	LF	\$58.36	\$5,777.64	\$57.14	\$5,656.86	\$50.00	\$4,950.00
5338	59" Span, 36" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	255.00	LF	\$137.27	\$35,003.85	\$131.66	\$33,573,30	\$75.00	\$19,125.00
600A	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,320.30	\$29,320.30	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
610C	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	57.00	SY	\$92.92	\$5,296.44	\$105.71	\$6,025.47	\$120.00	\$6,840.00
610D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	350.00	SY	\$4.91	\$1,718.50	\$3.60	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$1,750:00
619B-1	59" Span, 36" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 3:1 Slope	1.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,373.74	\$1,373.74	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
621A	Junction Box, Type 1 or 1P	1.00	EACH	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$15,115.62	\$15,115.62	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6218	Junction Box Units, Type 1 or 1P	2.00	EACH	\$1,512.00	\$3,024.00	\$1,896.76	\$3,793.52	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
621C-1	Inlets, Type B	2.00	EACH	\$7,786.00	\$15.572.00	\$8,913.47	\$17,826,94	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
621C-2	Inlets, Type S1 or S3 (1 Wing)	1.00	EACH	\$9,984.40	\$9,984.40	\$10,578.93	\$10,578.93	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
621C-3	Inlets, Type S1 or S3 (2 Wing)	1.00	EACH	\$10,284.40	\$10,284.40	\$4,334.33	\$4,334.33	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
621C-4	Inlets, Type X	2.00	EACH	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,334.35	\$8,668.70	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
621D	Inlet Units, Type S1 or S3	2.00	EACH	\$1,512.00	\$3,024.00	\$557.71	\$1,115.42	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
637A	Fence Reset	280.00	ĿF	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$13.74	\$3,847.20	\$2.50	\$700.00
638A	Privacy Fence, 6' High	10.00	LF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$28.62	\$286.20	\$35.00	\$350.00
654A	Solid Sodding	1030.00	SY:	\$6.00	\$6,180.00	\$7.71	\$7,941.30	\$7.00	\$7,210.00
656A	Mulching	1.00	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$457.73	\$457.73	\$600.00	\$600.00
665B	Temporary Mulching	1.00	TONS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,161.03	\$1,161.03	\$600.00	\$600.00
665G	Sand Bags	200.00	EACH	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.16	\$2,032.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
6650	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 or 4	3.00	EACH	\$703.45	\$2,110.35	\$522.45	\$1,567.35	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
665Q	Wattle	260.00	LF	\$5.78	\$1,502.80	\$11.42	\$2,969.20	\$12.00	\$3,120.00
680A	Geometric Controls	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,358.43	\$2,358.43	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
698A	Construction Fuel (Max Bid Limited to \$20,000)	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
740B	Construction Signs	116.00	SF	\$10.73	\$1,244.68	\$23.95	\$2,778.20	\$15.00	\$1,740.00
740D	Channelizing Drums	20.00	EACH	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$18.89	\$377.80	\$35.00	\$700.00
740E	Cones (36" High)	50.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.89	\$944.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
7401	Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head)	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$207.78	\$415.56	\$200.00	\$400.00
740M	Ballast for Cone	50.00	EACH	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.78	\$189.00	\$10.00	\$500.00

MCP-307-15 Project Total: \$216,490.38
I hereby state that the foregoing tabulation of bids is accurate to best of my knowledge and belief.

\$244,151.03

\$162,170.00

Project Engineer